Research Analysis 

The proposed policy committee substitute 2 to HB 3720 creates the "Local Food Freedom Act". 

This measure: 

• Excludes restaurants and businesses with sales exceeding One Million Five Hundred-

Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00); 

• Defines a "local food product" as food including beverages produced at a local food 

establishment excluding products containing alcohol  or cannabis; 

• Defines "non-time or temperature controlled for safety" as food that does not require time

[...]

The second proposed policy committee substitute to HB 3720 statutorily updates the Homemade 

Food Freedom Act to the Local Food Freedom Act. The measure modifies the gross annual sales 

of prepared food threshold for a local food establishment from less than Seventy-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($75,000.00) to less than One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00). 

Upon review, this measure has no direct fiscal or revenue considerations for the state. 

Prepared By: Jay St Clair, House Fiscal Staff 

Other Considerations 

None.